

Nomination Letter

NISP Implementation Team, MHRD's Innovation Cell, AICTE, New Delhi

Subject: Letter of Re-nomination for Dr. Lokesh Varshney, Associate Professor, Department of Electrical Engineering, School of Electrical, Electronics & Communication Engineering, to implement National Innovation and Startup Policy (NISP) at our institute.

Sir/ Madam,

To

Following senior faculty from Galgotias University, Gautam Buddha Nagar, is re-nominated for the implementation of NISP at our institute. The re-nominated faculty will coordinate with MoE's Innovation Cell for activities/ communications related to NISP implementation at his institute in consultation with the head of institute or appropriate competent authority.

Name of re-nominated faculty: Dr. Lokesh Varshney Designation: Associate Professor Email id: <u>iic.galgotias@galgotiasuniversity.edu.in</u> Mobile Number: 08588073142 Reason for re-nomination: The earlier faculty Dr. Sandeep Shukla is now not serving at the Galgotias University, so we need to renominate a new faculty, Dr. Lokesh Varshney.

Warm regards,

Dr. Preeti Bajaj Vice Chancellor vc@galgotiasuniversity.edu.in 9822220369 Galgotias University, Gautam Buddha Nagar, Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh AISHE Code: U-0643

Plot No. 2, Sector-17A, Yamuna Expressway, Distt. Gautam Budh Nagar

Distt. Gautam Budh Nagar Established under Galgotias University Uttar Pradesh Act. No. 14 of 2011